TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM393926

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| IPR Resources Limited | | 02/18/2016 | Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Central Renting Limited | |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 158 Merchants Street | |
| City: | Valletta | |
| State/Country: | MALTA | |
| Postal Code: | VLT 1176 | |
| Entity Type: | Company: MALTA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3713421 | ILCSI ORGANIC SKIN CARE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063409599

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206.624.8300

trademark@millernash.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Bob Cumbow / MNGD

Address Line 1: Pier 70, 2801 Alaskan Way, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98121

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert C. Cumbow | |
|-------------------------------------|--------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Robert C. Cumbow/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/05/2016 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT - US 3713421#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT - US 3713421#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005847 FRAME: 0960

900373728

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE-MARK RIGHTS

- A. IPR Resources Limited Private Limited Company ("Assignor"), doing business at 20-22 Bedford Row, London, WC1R 4JS, United Kingdom, has adopted, used is using, has common law rights in, and has registered the trade mark ILCSI ORGANIC SKIN CARE (the "Mark").
- B. Assignor is the owner of U. S. A. Registration No. 3713421 for the Mark (the "Registration"), details of which are set forth in Exhibit 1 and incorporated herein by reference; and
- C. Central Renting Limited ("Assignee") (Company Registration Number: C 69469), doing business at 158 Merchants Street, VLT 1176 Valletta, Malta wishes to acquire the Mark and the Registration, together with the common law rights and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all rights, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Mark and the Registration, including that portion of Assignor's business relating to the Mark and the goodwill appurtenant thereto and the right to sue for past infringement thereof.

IPR Resources Limited Private Limited Company

Бγ. ___

JÓZSEF MAKRA

President

Dated: February 18, 2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005847 FRAME: 0961

EXHIBIT 1

U. S. A. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

| -1 50 i | Bergman Landson (1986) | Benefit of the Fried |
|-------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|
| ILCSI ORGANIC SKIN CARE | 3713421 | November 17, 2009 |

wJ

TRADEMARK REEL: 005847 FRAME: 0962

RECORDED: 08/05/2016